
Overall Results

Pos. No. Competitor Name Class CC Litres Economy CP1 CP2 CP3 CP4 CP5 CP6 CP7 CP8 CP9 CP10 CP11 CP12 Time Pen. Seal Total Points

1 19 Peter McManamon 2 1700 3.47 0.002041 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.002041176 1st Overall

2 56 Sharon Mitchell 2 1600 3.5 0.002188 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0021875 Best Economy excl. Overall & Penalties

3 27 Kenneth McHale 2 2400 8.85 0.003688 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0036875 1st in Class 2

4 35 Mattie Jackson 2 1900 7.45 0.003921 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.003921053 2nd in Class 2

5 37 Sean Gaughan 2 1600 7.29 0.004556 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00455625 3rd in Class 2

6 51 Michael Munnelly 1 6000 27.37 0.004562 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.004561667 1st in Class 1

7 49 Liam Shevlin 2 1600 7.55 0.004719 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00471875

8 50 Tom Roche 2 1500 7.9 0.005267 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.005266667

9 26 Derek Colman 2 2000 10.66 0.00533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00533

10 39 Frank Bradley 2 1500 8.4 0.0056 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0056

11 9 Trisha Jackson 3 1000 6.07 0.00607 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00607 1st in Class 3

12 15 Vincent Kelly 2 2000 14.03 0.007015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.007015

13 57 Matt Garrett 2 2200 16.05 0.007295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.007295455

14 4 Vincent Moran 1 1400 11.24 0.008029 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.008028571 2nd in Class 1

15 23 Jimmy Feeney 1 1600 13.14 0.008213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0082125 3rd in Class 1

16 42 Jonathon Merrick 1 3200 27.13 0.008478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.008478125

17 14 Shauna McEveney 3 2000 17.31 0.008655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.008655 2nd in Class 3 

18 1 James McGreal 3 2000 18.98 0.00949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00949 3rd in Class 3

19 46 Martin Cunnie 2 1600 15.59 0.009744 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00974375

20 10 Sean Hassett 3 2000 21.98 0.01099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.01099

21 3 Patricia Coss 2 2000 10.59 0.005295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 10.005295

22 48 Michael Hallinan 2 3000 14.83 0.004943 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20.00494333

23 181 Michael Noone 8 1200 7.96 0.006633 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 20 0 20.00663333 1st in Class 8

24 38 Stephen Gibbons 2 2200 11.88 0.0054 0 10 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30.0054

25 179 Paddy O Hora 8 1100 11.4 0.010364 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 10 0 30 0 30.01036364 2nd in Class 8

26 52 David McGreal 1 1600 16.63 0.010394 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30.01039375

27 60 Cyril Morrow 2 1400 6.24 0.004457 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 40 0 40.00445714

28 59 PJ Judge 1 1400 9.92 0.007086 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 40 0 40.00708571

29 180 Damien Scott 8 1200 12.1 0.010083 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 10 10 40 0 40.01008333 3rd in Class 8

30 53 Joseph Conboy 3 1000 6.22 0.00622 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 50 0 50.00622

31 45 Conor Ward 1 1600 11.37 0.007106 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 50 0 50.00710625

32 28 Frances Breen 1 1200 10.88 0.009067 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 10 60 0 60.00906667

33 54 Sean Mitchell 2 2000 12.32 0.00616 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 50 50 50 180 0 180.00616

34 24 John Golden 2 2500 22.29 0.008916 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 200.008916

35 33 James Mc Loughlin 2 3000 17.56 0.005853 0 0 10 50 50 50 50 50 10 0 0 0 270 0 270.0058533

36 36 Noel Healy 1 1800 15.12 0.0084 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 0 0 10 50 50 310 0 310.0084

37 175 Kevin Lynn 8 850 5.25 0.006176 0 0 10 50 50 10 50 50 0 0 50 50 320 0 320.0061765

38 2 Joe Lyons 1 1400 11.69 0.00835 0 0 0 10 10 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 320 0 320.00835

39 41 Eamonn Curley 2 2100 10.82 0.005152 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 450 0 450.0051524

40 18 Mary Cuffe 1 1200 8.28 0.0069 0 0 10 10 50 0 200 200 200 200 0 0 870 0 870.0069

41 17 John Duffy 2 2000 15.03 0.007515 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 200 200 200 200 900 0 900.007515

42 127 Mary Thornton 2 2000 8.95 0.004475 0 0 0 50 10 10 1000 10 0 0 0 0 1080 0 1080.004475
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43 43 Jack McLoughlin 2 1400 9.63 0.006879 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 1600 0 1600.006879

44 44 Brian Jackson 1 1200 10.55 0.008792 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 200 200 1000 200 200 1810 0 1810.008792

45 47 Pat Swaine 2 2000 10.54 0.00527 0 0 50 0 50 0 50 1000 1000 1000 200 200 3550 0 3550.00527

126 Padraic O Connor 2 3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 2000 0 DNF

176 Peter Mc Andrew 8 500 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 11000 0 DNF

167 Trevor Morrow 8 650 0 10 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10010 0 DNF

178 Fred Finlay 8 350 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 11000 0 DNF



Class Results 

No. Competitor Name Class CC Litres Economy CP1 CP2 CP3 CP4 CP5 CP6 CP7 CP8 CP9 CP10 CP11 CP12 Time Pen. Seal Total Points

51 Michael Munnelly 1 6000 27.37 0.004562 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.004561667 1st in Class

4 Vincent Moran 1 1400 11.24 0.008029 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.008028571 2nd in Class

23 Jimmy Feeney 1 1600 13.14 0.008213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0082125 3rd in Class

42 Jonathon Merrick 1 3200 27.13 0.008478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.008478125

52 David McGreal 1 1600 16.63 0.010394 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30.01039375

59 PJ Judge 1 1400 9.92 0.007086 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 40 0 40.00708571

45 Conor Ward 1 1600 11.37 0.007106 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 50 0 50.00710625

28 Frances Breen 1 1200 10.88 0.009067 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 10 60 0 60.00906667

36 Noel Healy 1 1800 15.12 0.0084 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 0 0 10 50 50 310 0 310.0084

2 Joe Lyons 1 1400 11.69 0.00835 0 0 0 10 10 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 320 0 320.00835

18 Mary Cuffe 1 1200 8.28 0.0069 0 0 10 10 50 0 200 200 200 200 0 0 870 0 870.0069

44 Brian Jackson 1 1200 10.55 0.008792 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 200 200 1000 200 200 1810 0 1810.008792

19 Peter McManamon 2 1700 3.47 0.002041 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.002041176 Overall Winner

56 Sharon Mitchell 2 1600 3.5 0.002188 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0021875 Best  Economy excl. Overall & Penalties

27 Kenneth McHale 2 2400 8.85 0.003688 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0036875 1st in Class

35 Mattie Jackson 2 1900 7.45 0.003921 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.003921053 2nd in Class

37 Sean Gaughan 2 1600 7.29 0.004556 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00455625 3rd in Class

49 Liam Shevlin 2 1600 7.55 0.004719 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00471875

50 Tom Roche 2 1500 7.9 0.005267 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.005266667

26 Derek Colman 2 2000 10.66 0.00533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00533

39 Frank Bradley 2 1500 8.4 0.0056 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0056

15 Vincent Kelly 2 2000 14.03 0.007015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.007015

57 Matt Garrett 2 2200 16.05 0.007295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.007295455

46 Martin Cunnie 2 1600 15.59 0.009744 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00974375

3 Patricia Coss 2 2000 10.59 0.005295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 10.005295

48 Michael Hallinan 2 3000 14.83 0.004943 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20.00494333

38 Stephen Gibbons 2 2200 11.88 0.0054 0 10 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30.0054

60 Cyril Morrow 2 1400 6.24 0.004457 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 40 0 40.00445714

54 Sean Mitchell 2 2000 12.32 0.00616 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 50 50 50 180 0 180.00616

24 John Golden 2 2500 22.29 0.008916 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 200.008916

33 James Mc Loughlin 2 3000 17.56 0.005853 0 0 10 50 50 50 50 50 10 0 0 0 270 0 270.0058533

41 Eamonn Curley 2 2100 10.82 0.005152 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 200 50 600 0 600.0051524

17 John Duffy 2 2000 15.03 0.007515 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 200 200 200 200 900 0 900.007515

127 Mary Thornton 2 2000 8.95 0.004475 0 0 0 50 10 10 1000 10 0 0 0 0 1080 0 1080.004475

43 Jack McLoughlin 2 1400 9.63 0.006879 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 1600 0 1600.006879

47 Pat Swaine 2 2000 10.54 0.00527 0 0 50 0 50 0 50 1000 1000 1000 200 200 3550 0 3550.00527

9 Trisha Jackson 3 1000 6.07 0.00607 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00607 1st in Class

14 Shauna McEveney 3 2000 17.31 0.008655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.008655 2nd in Class

1 James McGreal 3 2000 18.98 0.00949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00949 3rd in Class

10 Sean Hassett 3 2000 21.98 0.01099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.01099
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53 Joseph Conboy 3 1000 6.22 0.00622 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 50 0 50.00622

20 Stephen Doherty 5 1500 14.09 0.009393 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.009393333

181 Michael Noone 8 1200 7.96 0.006633 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 20 0 20.00663333 1st in Class

179 Paddy O Hora 8 1100 11.4 0.010364 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 10 0 30 0 30.01036364 2nd in Class

180 Damien Scott 8 1200 12.1 0.010083 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 10 10 40 0 40.01008333 3rd in Class

175 Kevin Lynn 8 850 5.25 0.006176 0 0 10 50 50 10 50 200 0 0 50 50 470 0 470.0061765

126 Padraic O Connor 2 3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 2000 0 DNF

176 Peter Mc Andrew 8 500 0 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 11000 0 DNF

167 Trevor Morrow 8 650 0 0 10 1000 1000 1000 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 9010 0 DNF

178 Fred Finlay 8 350 0 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 11000 0 DNF



Vintage Competitors - Vintage Route

Pos. No. Competitor Name Class CC Litres Economy CP1 CP6 CP7 CP8 CP9 CP10 CP11 CP12 Time Pen Seal Total Points

1 121 Joe Dolan 6 1300 9.23 0.0071 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0071 Ist Overall Vintage

2 58 Joe corcoran 7 3000 24.24 0.00808 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00808 1st in Class 7

3 124 John F Golden 5 1300 13.49 0.010377 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.01037692 1st in Class 5

4 16 Willie Durcan 5 1500 17.31 0.01154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.01154 2nd in Class 5

5 168 Gerard Keogh 6 1600 20.52 0.012825 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.012825 1st in Class 6

6 123 Willie McGreal 5 1000 14.07 0.01407 0 0 50 1000 50 50 50 50 1250 0 1250.01407 3rd in Class 5

7 169 Michael Mullen 7 3000 15.51 0.00517 0 10 50 10 1000 200 200 200 1670 0 1670.00517 2nd in Class 7

79 Jimmy Reynolds 5 0 50 50 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 4100 0 DNF

Vintage Competitors - Long Route

No. Competitor Name Class CC Litres Economy CP1 CP2 CP3 CP4 CP5 CP6 CP7 CP8 CP9 CP10 CP11 CP12 Time Pen. Seal Total Points

20 Stephen Doherty 5 1500 14.09 0.009393 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00939333

122 Deirdre Cleary 5 1000 10.21 0.01021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.01021

125 Stephen Murphy 6 1500 13.53 0.00902 0 0 10 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 460 0 460.00902

29 Derek McDonnell 5 2100 22.07 0.01051 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 200 0 0 200 600 0 600.01051

31 Jonathon Flynn 5 1300 12.38 0.009523 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 200 1200 0 1200.00952

25 David Loughney 5 1600 16.38 0.010238 0 0 0 0 200 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 1400 0 1400.01024

128 Stanley Jackson 5 1300 0 1000 310 50 50 50 1000 1000 1000 200 1000 1000 6660 0 DNF
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